

LANREMT Awards

INDIVIDUAL ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS PARAMEDIC OF THE YEAR AWARD EMT OF THE YEAR AWARD PRESIDENTIAL AWARD EMS INSTRUCTOR/COORDINATOR OF THE YEAR AWARD FIRST RESPONDER OF THE YEAR TELECOMMUNICATOR OF THE YEAR AWARD OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENT AWARD ADMINISTRATOR OF THE YEAR

DESCRIPTION AND SPECIFIC CRITERIA FOR LANREMT AWARDS

EMT OF THE YEAR Criteria: A Basic EMT who has significantly contributed to the EMS community at the local, state and/or national level. Any Basic EMT whose primary responsibility is providing direct Eligibility: patient care. Nominated by: Anyone Award Given: Plaque PARAMEDIC OF THE YEAR An EMT-Paramedic who has significantly contributed to the EMS Criteria: community at the local, state and/or national level. Any paramedic whose primary responsibility is providing direct Eligibility: patient care. Nominated by: Anyone Award Given: Plaque EMS INSTRUCTOR/COORDINATOR OF THE YEAR AWARD Criteria: Outstanding instructor of a course approved by the Louisiana Bureau of EMS for the First Responder, Basic/Intermediate EMT or Paramedic level. Eligibility: *Any state approved I/C who is a member of LANREMT and **LaSEMSIC.** Written endorsement from the training program the medical director must accompany nomination. Nominated by: Anyone Award Given: Plaque FIRST RESPONDER OF THE YEAR First Responder who has contributed at the community, state, or Criteria: national level. Any First Responder whose primary responsibility is providing Eligibility: direct patient care. Anyone Nominated by: Award Given: Plaque **TELECOMMUNICATOR OF THE YEAR AWARD** Criteria: Any tele-communicator who has significantly contributed to the EMS community at the local, state and/or national level. Eligibility: Any telecommunicator whose primary responsibility is to dispatch EMS calls. Nominated by: Anyone Award Given: Plaque

OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

<u>Criteria:</u>	Any EMS personnel who has performed an outstanding act in patient care or who significantly contributed to the EMS community at the local, state and/or national level by performing an outstanding act.
<u>Eligibility:</u> <u>Nominated by:</u> Award Given:	Any level EMT who is a member of LANREMT. Anyone Plaque
	ADMINISTRATOR OF THE YEAR AWARD

<u>Criteria:</u>	Any administrator who has significantly contributed to the EMS community at the local, state and/or national level.
<u>Eligibility:</u>	Any administrator whose primary responsibility is to manage EMS personnel and/or an EMS company.
<u>Nominated by:</u> Award Given:	Anyone Plaque

Unless otherwise noted, all award recipients will be selected by the LANREMT Awards Committee, and their decision is final. All presentations will be made during the LANREMT Annual Conference.

Recognizing outstanding achievement in the EMS profession

Each year, LANREMT recognizes outstanding achievements and contributions in EMS. By submitting a nomination, you not only recognize the candidate, but you also honor and recognize the EMS profession and all EMS professionals who provide quality emergency patient care to their communities every day.

Nominations are open for the 2025 Louisiana Achievement Awards. The deadline for submitting nominations for the 2025 awards is **May 15, 2025**.

The following LANREMT Individual Achievement Awards will be awarded:

- **PARAMEDIC OF THE YEAR**
- ***** EMT OF THE YEAR
- ***** EMS INSTRUCTOR/COORDINATOR OF THE YEAR
- **FIRST RESPONDER OF THE YEAR**
- **W** OUTSTANDING ACHIEVEMENT
- **W** TELE-COMMUNICATOR OF THE YEAR
- **ADMINISTRATOR OF THE YEAR**

RULES FOR SUBMITTING LANREMT AWARDS

- 1) INTENT: LANREMT awards are designed to recognize individuals who have significantly contributed to local, state, and national provisions, development, and/or improvement of pre-hospital care delivery, educational and personal. These awards reflect both past and present contributions. The Nomination package is designed to yield a "wide picture" of the nominee's experience in EMS. Not all nominees will have experience or contributions in every category. This will not necessarily have a negative impact on their ability to receive a given award. The nomination package is simply being used to gather enough information so that each nomination can be objectively rated.
- 2) SIZE: To allow for easy analysis, all nominations must be completed using the official LANREMT Nomination Package located on the LANREMT webpage. Supplemental information such as support letters or copies of newspaper articles must be submitted on 8½" X 11" paper and uploaded to the awards packet.
- 3) **DEADLINE:** The deadline for entries is **MAY 15, 2025**. Entries postmarked after this date will not be accepted.
- 4) **JUDGING:** The Awards Committee will objectively score nominations. The Awards Committee is selected by the board of LANREMT.
 - A) Unsuccessful nominations previously submitted must be completely updated before being resubmitted. Care must be taken to ensure that letters of support refer to the award for which the person is being nominated.
 - B) People preparing nominations are advised that, although not strictly required, supporting documentation and a complete application are virtual requirements for a successful nomination. Submitting only the face sheet or a single page document in support of a nomination rarely results in a favorable outcome.

Any questions about your award nominations can be directed at: Awards Chairperson, at awards_chairperson@lanremt.com.